other information contained in this Bidder’s Statement and the accounting policies of Metro and Gulf as disclosed in their most recent
financial reports.

No forward looking financial statements
This document does not provide revenue or profit projections for the Merged Group. Metro does not believe that it has reasonable
grounds to include revenue or profit forecasts in this Bidder’s Statement. Metro believes that the inclusion of revenue or profit forecasts
would be unduly speculative and potentially misleading for Gulf Shareholders.

34 | METRO MINING LIMITED

Pro Forma Statement of Financial Position
The Pro Forma Statement of Financial Position of the Merged Group as at 30 June 2015 is set out below.

Pro Forma Statement of Financial Position As at 30 June 2015

Metro Mining Ltd
Consolidated Entity

30 June 2015
$ (prior to

adjustments)

Gulf Alumina Ltd
Consolidated Entity

30 June 2015
$ (prior to

adjustments)

Combined
Company
Pro Forma

*after adjustment

$ (with 50% of Gulf)

Combined
Company
Pro Forma

*after adjustment

$ (with 100% of Gulf)

Assets Current assets

Cash and cash equivalents 3,116,546 1,360,594 9,060,509 8,675,408

Trade and other receivables 127,570 67,267 194,837 194,837

Other assets 2,289 35,521 37,810 37,810

Total current assets 3,246,405 1,463,382 9,293,156 8,908,055

Non-current assets

Property, plant and equipment 25,180 190,013 215,193 215,193

Exploration and evaluation assets 11,992,694 9,654,069 25,725,358 25,725,358

Other assets 91,424 742,700 34,124 834,124

Total non-current assets 12,109,298 10,586,782 26,774,675 26,774,675

Total assets 15,355,703 12,050,164 36,067,831 35,682,730

Liabilities Current liabilities

Trade and other payables 727,500 377,483 1,104,983 1,104,983

Employee benefits 43,128 - 43,128 43,128

Convertible Note  - 1,800,000 - -

Accrued interest – Conv. Note  - 472,241 - -

Total current liabilities 770,628 2,649,724 1,148,111 1,148,111

Total liabilities 770,628 2,649,724 1,148,111 1,148,111

Net assets 14,585,075 9,400,440 34,919,720 34,534,619

Equity Contributed equity 47,491,109 7,084,914 60,430,747 68,306,385

Reserves 3,670,027 494,396 3,670,027 3,670,027

Accumulated profit (losses) (36,576,061) 1,821,130 (37,056,692) (37,441,793)

Non-controlling interests - - 7,875,638 -

Total equity 14,585,075 9,400,440 34,919,720 34,534,619

Notes
•	 The actual Statement of Financial Position of the Merged Group will be different from the Pro Forma Statement of Financial Position above. Consolidation adjustments that will